PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7101706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.	12/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELICAN PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	23215 EARLY AVENUE
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505
Name:	HARDIGG INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	23215 EARLY AVENUE
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505
Name:	PELICAN BIOPHARMA, LLC
Street Address:	23215 EARLY AVENUE
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505
Name:	PELICAN BIOTHERMAL LLC
Street Address:	23215 EARLY AVENUE
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 77

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7950246
Patent Number:	8424335
Patent Number:	D752862
Patent Number:	D759971
Patent Number:	D810432

PATENT REEL: 058604 FRAME: 0815

507054870

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D523242
Patent Number:	D784975
Patent Number:	D733714
Patent Number:	D734761
Patent Number:	D793380
Patent Number:	6179438
Patent Number:	D513084
Patent Number:	7721566
Patent Number:	8201979
Patent Number:	8651438
Patent Number:	9303853
Patent Number:	8789699
Patent Number:	7500593
Patent Number:	9831905
Patent Number:	7033041
Patent Number:	7229189
Patent Number:	7513633
Patent Number:	9074739
Patent Number:	D500875
Patent Number:	6183105
Patent Number:	6186641
Patent Number:	7109683
Patent Number:	D523162
Patent Number:	6350040
Patent Number:	6752514
Patent Number:	6909260
Patent Number:	6527309
Patent Number:	6955381
Patent Number:	8678227
Patent Number:	9408460
Patent Number:	7048403
Patent Number:	7513662
Patent Number:	7731392
Patent Number:	7470036
Patent Number:	7484858
Patent Number:	6230925
Patent Number:	9798994
Patent Number:	6224235

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9364972
Patent Number:	7516600
Patent Number:	7905075
Patent Number:	8850681
Patent Number:	6536912
Patent Number:	7393120
Patent Number:	7441920
Patent Number:	7503671
Patent Number:	7594735
Patent Number:	D543700
Patent Number:	D492184
Patent Number:	7101057
Patent Number:	D774674
Patent Number:	6758314
Patent Number:	6698608
Patent Number:	6953126
Patent Number:	D810433
Patent Number:	D811084
Patent Number:	D811742
Patent Number:	D811744
Patent Number:	9882596
Patent Number:	8955678
Patent Number:	9559739
Patent Number:	7762750
Patent Number:	7533782
Patent Number:	8985385
Patent Number:	7257963
Patent Number:	9751682
Patent Number:	8887515
Application Number:	13403682
Application Number:	14498306
Application Number:	13082515
Application Number:	13410494
PCT Number:	US2015050564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)914-4240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 058604 FRAME: 0817

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 125

Total Attachments: 20

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELAINE CARRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page1.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page2.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page3.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page4.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page5.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page6.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page7.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page8.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page9.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page10.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page11.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page12.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page13.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page14.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page15.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page16.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page17.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page18.tif source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page19.tif

source=29. Project Peacock - IP Releases (1L) (2018) (Patents)#page20.tif

Addendum to Cover Page of Patents Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Hardigg Industries, Inc. 23215 Early Avenue Torrance, CA 90505

Pelican Biopharma, LLC 23215 Early Avenue Torrance, CA 90505

Pelican BioThermal LLC 23215 Early Avenue Torrance, CA 90505

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (FIRST LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS (FIRST LIEN) (this "First Lien Release"), dated as of December 31, 2021 is made by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Pelican Products, Inc., Hardigg Industries, Inc., Pelican Biopharma, LLC, and Pelican BioThermal LLC (each, together with successors, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement or the Copyright Security Agreement, as applicable.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Pelican Products, Inc., the Administrative Agent, the Collateral Agent, the lenders party thereto and the other parties thereto have entered into that certain Term Loan Agreement (First Lien), dated as of May 1, 2018 (the "Term Loan Agreement"), and the Grantors, the Collateral Agent and the other parties thereto have entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (First Lien), dated as of May 1, 2018 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Term Loan Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor agreed to grant to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto; the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule III hereto; and the Copyright Collateral, including the Copyrights set forth on Schedule III hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent entered into (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of May 1, 2018 and recorded on May 15, 2018 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Patent Reel 046155 Frame 0268 (the "Patent Security Agreement"); (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of May 1, 2018 and recorded on May 15, 2018 with the USPTO at Trademark Reel 6330 Frame 0905 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and (iii) that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2018 and recordation pending with the United States Copyright Office (the "Copyright Office") (the "Copyright Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate each of the Patent Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement and Copyright Security Agreement and to release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, Trademark Collateral and Copyright Collateral.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate each of the Patent Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement and Copyright Security Agreement and (b) terminate and release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents set forth on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto; the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule III</u> hereto.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors or any of their authorized representatives to file this First Lien Release with the USPTO, the Copyright Office or any other applicable governmental office, and the Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents, Commissioner of Trademarks, each of the USPTO and Register of Copyrights of the Copyright Office record this First Lien Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this First Lien Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Collateral Agent

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Patent Number	Grant Date	Owner
ASSEMBLY OF ABUTTING VACUUM INSULATED PANELS ARRANGED TO FORM A RETENTION CHAMBER WITH A SLIP SURFACE INTERPOSED BETWEEN THE PANELS	7950246	5/31/2011	Pelican BioThermal LLC
CASCADING SERIES OF THERMALLY INSULATED PASSIVE TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED CONTAINERS	8424335	4/23/2013	Pelican BioThermal LLC
CASE	D752862	4/5/2016	Pelican Products, Inc.
CASE	D759971	6/28/2016	Pelican Products, Inc.
CASE	D810432	2/20/2018	Pelican Products, Inc.
CASE	D 523242	6/20/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
CASE FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE	D784975	4/25/2017	Petican Products, Inc.
CASE FOR ELECTRONIC PAD	D733714	12/20/2013	Pelican Products, Inc.
CASE FOR ELECTRONIC PAD	D734761	12/20/2013	Pelican Products, Inc.
CASE FOR PHONE	D793380	8/1/2017	Pelican Products, Inc.
CHARGEABLE FLASHLIGHT	6179438	1/30/2001	Pelican Products, Inc.
CLIPLIGHT	D 513084	12/20/2005	Petican Products, Inc.
COLLAPSIBLE INTERCONNECTED PANELS OF PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL	7721566	5/25/2001	Pelican BioThermal LLC
COLLAPSIBLE LIGHT	8201979	6/19/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
COLLAPSIBLE LIGHT	8651438	2/18/2014	Pelican Products, Inc.
COLLAPSIBLE LIGHT	9303853	4/5/2016	Pelican Products, Inc.
CONTAINER ASSEMBLY	8789699	7/29/14	Hardigg Industries, Inc.
CONTAINER HAVING PASSIVE CONTROLLED TEMPERATURE INTERIOR, AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION	7500593	3/10/09	Pelican BioThermal LLC
CONTROL FEATURE OF A PROTECTIVE CASE FOR ENGAGING A SWITCH OF AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE	9831905	11/28/2017	Pelican Products, Inc.
CONVERTIBLE FLASHLIGHT	7033041	4/25/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.

Title	Patent Number	Grant Date	Owner
CONVERTIBLE FLASHLIGHT	7229389	6/12/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING DEVICE AND	7513633		.`
SYSTEM		4/7/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
Firefighter light apparatus and Methods	9074739	7/7/2015	Pelican Products, Inc.
FLASHLIGHT	D500075	1/11/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.
FLASHLIGHT AND CHARGER	6183365	2/5/2001	Pelican Products, Inc.
FLASHLIGHT AND CHARGING SYSTEM	6186641	2/13/2001	Pelican Products, Inc.
FLASHLIGHT AND CONNECTIBLE RECHARGER	7109883	9/19/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
FLASHLIGHT BODY	D523162	6/13/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
FLANHLIGHT CHARGER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY	6350040	2/26/2002	Peiscan Products, Inc.
FLASHLIGHT CHARGER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY	6752514	6/22/2004	Pelican Products, Inc.
FLASHLIGHT CHARGER AND RECHARGEABLE BATTERY	6909260	6/21/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.
LATCH APPARATUS	6 527309	3/4/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
LATCH MECHANISM FOR CASE AND A CARRYING CASE WITH THE LATCH	6955381	10/18/2005	Peiscan Products, Inc.
LEG ASSEMBLY	8678227	3/25/2014	Pelican Products, Inc.
LEG ASSEMBLY	9408450	8/9/2015	Pelican Products, Inc.
LIGHT WITH A CLEP	7048403	5/23/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
LIGHT WITH A CLEP	75 1366 2	4/7/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
LIGHT WITH A CLEP	7731392	6/8/2010	Pelican Products, Inc.
LIGHTDNG SYSTEM	7470036	12/30/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
LIGHTING SYSTEM	7484858	2/3/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
LIGHTWEIGHT HANDLE	6230925	5/15/2001	Pelican Products, Inc.
LOGISTICS SYSTEM FOR MANAGING THERMAL CONDITIONING OF UNIT LOADS OF PCM PANELS AND METHOD OF USE	9798094	19/24/2017	Pelican BioThermal LLC
MARKER FLASHLIGHT	6224235	5/1/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MOLDING AN ARTICLE	9364972	6/14/2016	Pelican Products, Inc.
METHOD OF PACKAGING THERMALLY LABILE GOODS EMPLOYING COLOR-CODED PANELS OF PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL	7518600	4/14/2009	Pelican BioThermal LLC
METHOD OF PACKAGING THERMALLY LABILE GOODS EMPLOYING COLOR-CODED PANELS OF PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL	7905075	3/15/2011	Pelican BioThermal LLC
MODULAR CASE AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SAME	8830481	10/7/2014	Pelican Products, Inc.

Title	Patent Number	Grant Date	Owner
MULTI-CELL LED FLASHLIGHT	6336912	3/25/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
MULTI-SWITCH FLASHLIGHT	7393120	7/1/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
MULTI-SWITCH FLASHLIGHT	7441920	10/28/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
MULTI-SWITCH FLASHLIGHT	7503671	3/17/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
MALTI-SWITCH FLASHLIGHT	7594735	9/29/2009	Felican Products, Inc.
NOTEBOOK COMPUTER CASE	D543700	6/5/2007	Felican Products, Inc.
PARTIAL VIEW OF THE LATCH POR A CASE	D492184	6/29/2004	Pelican Products, Inc.
PISTOL GRIP FLASHLIGHT	7161037	9/5/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
PORTABLE LIGHT	D774874	12/20/2016	Pelican Products, Inc.
PORTABLE LIGHT REEL SYSTEM	6758314	7/6/2004	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASE	6698608	3/2/2004	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASE	6953126	1/1/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASE	D810433	2/20/2018	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASE	D811084	2/27/2018	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASE	D811742	3/6/2018	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASE	D811744	3/6/2018	Felican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASE FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICE	9882596	1/30/2018	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASES FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICES	89 55 6 78	2/17/2015	Pelican Products, Inc.
PROTECTIVE CASES FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION DEVICES	95.59739	1/31/2017	Pelican Products, Inc.
REMOVABLE RACK MOUNT FRAME	7762750	7/27/2010	Pelican Products, Inc.
SEALED PROTECTIVE CASE WITH LINER AND LATCH	7533782	5/19/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
SEALED PROTECTIVE CASE WITH LINER AND LATCH	8985385	3/24/2015	Pelican Products, Inc.
THERMAL INSERT FOR CONTAINER HAVING A PASSIVE CONTROLLED TEMPERATURE INTERIOR	7257963	8/21/2007	Pelican BioThermal LLC
THERMAL INSULATING KIT AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING A THERMAL CONTROL ENCLOSURE	9751682	9/5/2017	Pelican BioThermal LLC
THERMAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS	8887515	11/18/2014	Pelican Biophanna, LLC

Title	Application Number	Application Date	Owner
CARRYING CASES	13/403682	2/23/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
HIGH EFFICIENCY BOLT-ON THERMAL INSULATING PANEL AND THERMALLY INSULATED SHIPPING CONTAINER EMPLOYING SUCH A	14/498306	9/26/2014	Pelican BioThermal
THERMAL INSULATING PANEL			
HIGH EFFICIENCY BOLT-ON THERMAL INSULATING PANEL AND THERMALLY INSULATED SHIPPING CONTAINER EMPLOYING SUCH A THERMAL INSULATING PANEL	2015US50564	9/17/2015	Pelican BioThermal LLC
PASSIVE THERMALLY CONTROLLED BULK SHIPPING CONTAINER	13/082515	4/8/2011	Pelican BioThermal
PASSIVE THERMALLY REGULATED KNOCKDOWN SHIPPING CONTAINER	13/410494	3/2/2012	Pelican BioThermal LLC

Schedule II

Trademarks

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ABVANCED CASE SOLUTIONS PELICAN- HARDIGG AUTHENTIC & DESIGN		4195281	8/21/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
BNG ED		2464555	6/26/2001	Pelican Products, Inc.
BLACK KNIGHT		2374688	8/8/2000	Pelican Products, Inc.
CREDO	CRÊDO	3579237	2/24/2009	Pelican BioThermal ELC
CREDO	Crēdo 🛇	3582644	3/3/2809	Pelican BioThermal LEC
CREDO	Crëdo 🛭	4942350	4/19/2018	Pelican BioThermal LLC
CREDO	CRÉDO	4538599	5/27/2014	Pelican BioThermal LLC

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
CREDO CUBE	CRÉDO CUBE	2824728		Pelican BioThermal LLC
CREDO CUBE		3824727	7/27/2010	Pelitan BioThermal LLC
CREDO CUBE		4961112	5/17/2018	Felican BioThermal LLC
CREDO DURACUBE	(MIX) IN RACIBIE	4285750	12/25/2012	Pelican BioThermal ELC
CREDO ENCORE	CREDO ENCORE	4050248	11/1/2011	Pelican BioThermal ELC
CREDO ENCORE	Crēdo ENC O RE	4050255	11/1/2011	Pelican BioThermal LLC
CREDO PROENVISION	CRÎDO FROENVISION	4939855	4/18/2018	Pelican BioThermal LLC
CREDO XTREME	CRÉDO XTREME	3932493	3/15/2011	Pelican BioThermal ELC
DEFY THE ELEMENTS		272%631	6/17/2003	Pelican Products, inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
DES:GN (CASE 1800)		26026598	8/25/2692	Pelican Products, Inc.
DOUBLE		3238305	5/1/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
DUAL FLYING BLACK AND WHITE PELICANS WITH CIRCLE (v.1)		3245585	5/18/1999	Felican Products, Inc.
FACETED FLASHLIGHT DESIGN		2875075	4/4/2895	Pelican Products, inc.
GOLDEN HOUR	GOLDEN HOUR	2905775	11/36/2004	Pelioan BioThermal LLC
GOLDEN HOUR	GOLDEN HOUR	4588878	7/15/2814	Pelican BioThermal LLC
Ħ		2079013	7/15/1997	Pelican Products, Inc.
HARDBACK	HARDBACK	3249658	8/5/2007	Pelican Products, inc.
HARDIGG		2083614	7/28/1997	Pelican Products, Inc.

Mark Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	
HARDNGG	4082307	1/10/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.	
HARDIGG ###WGG	3599037	3/31/2009	Pelisan Products, Inc.	
BLACK BOX				
HARDIGG	2693139	200000000	Pelican Froducts, Inc.	
CASES	2000000	374120000	remain Fradicity, Nex	
HARDIGG TL500i	3283692	8/21/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.	
HEADSUP	2173711	7/14/1998	Pelican Products, Inc.	
LITE.				
HPX	2748358	8/5/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.	
OWNER	o compress.	0.4.4.4.000000		
KINGLITE ************************************	3530509	11/11/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.	
KINGLITE				
ES	3087520	5/2/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.	
Ll				
enance cane.				
LASERPRO	2007%04	10/15/1996	Pelican Products, Inc.	

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
LITTLE ED	LITTLE ED	2%74280	7/19/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.
LOCK W LOAD		3551876	12/23/2808	Pelican Products, inc.
MAC RACK		377:992	4/6/2018	Pelican Froducts, inc.
MINNESOTA THERMAL SCIENCE	MONTH THE MANAGEMENT	5041884	\$/13/2018	Pelican BioThermal LLC
MITYLITE		1248	8/15/1995	Pelican Products, Inc.
MOBILE ARMORY		3408995	4/8/2008	Pelican Products, inc.
MOBILE IT		367:130	8/18/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
71 3380M		4%27873	3/29/2018	Pelican Products, inc.
MOBILE MASTER		3088338	4/25/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.

Wark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
MOBILE MEDICAL		3671129	8/18/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
MOBILE OFFICE		3588315	3/10/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
NEMO		2648538	11/5/2002	Pelipan Products, Inc.
PEL: Logo	\mathcal{D}	3039521	1/10/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
PELS		5088678	18/25/2016	Pelican Products, Inc.
PEL: B:OTHERMAL		5401938	2/13/2018	Pelican Products, inc.
PELICAN	PELICAN	2240996	4/20/1999	Felinan Products, Inc.
PELICAN	PELICAN	1873913	9/27/1977	Pelican Products, inc.
PELYCAN	PELICAN	2227983	3/2/1969	Pelican Products, inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	
PELICAN	See Secretary Secretary Secretary	3756372	3/9/2010	Pelican Products, Inc.	
	PELICAN				
	,				
PELICAN		5016969	8/9/2016	Felican Products, Inc.	
	PELICAN				
	I LLIVI III				
PELICAN		4489675	3/75/7014	Pelican Products, Inc.	
BIOPHARMA		4200000	0/22/2017	Constitution of the state of th	
PELICAN BIOTHERMAL		5251502	7/25/2017	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELICAN		5252028	7/25/2017	Pelican Products, Inc.	
BIOTHERMAL					
PELICAN		4890849	2/24/2015	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PROGEAR					
PELICAN LOGO (v.2)	MA	3056945	2/7/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELICAN YOU BREAK IT, WE		3906815	1/18/2011	Pelican Products, Inc.	
REPLACE IT_FOREVER	PRINCIPLE AND THE PRINCIPLE AN				
Control of the second of the second	EXAMERICA SUS				
PELICAN-		3990155	7/5/2011	Pelican Products, Inc.	
HARDIGG					

Mark T	rademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	
PELICAN- HARDIGG ADVANCED CASE SOLUTIONS		4195229	8/21/2012	Pelican Fraducts, Inc.	
PELILITE		%278 % 54	5/22/1984	Pelican Products, inc.	
PICK N PLUCK		2886435	2//1/2003	Pelican Products, inc.	
SABRELITE	SabreLite	1298867	8.7/1984	Pelican Fraducts, Inc.	
SKID-MATE		†14 0 798	16/28/1980	Pelican Products, Inc.	
SKID- MATE+PLUS		1481190	7/15/1985	Pelican Products, Inc.	
STEALTHLITE		2246875	5/25/1999	Pelican Fraducts, Inc.	
STORM CASE		2670027	12/31/2002	Pelican Products, inc.	
STORM CASE	RM CASE	2751218	8/12/2003	Pelican Products, inc.	

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
STORM CASE		4082408		Pelican Products, inc.
STORM CASE LOGO	\$	4082407	1/10/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
STORM LOGO DESIGN		2055053	1/31/2005	Pelican Products, inc.
SUPERMAC		3485638	8/12/2008	Pelican Products, inc.
TACTICOOL		3555431	12/30/2008	Pelican Products, inc.
TANK MATE		3332248	11/6/2007	Pelican Products, inc.
TSC.	TIC	3385797	1/8/2008	Pelican BioThermal ELC
T%C	TIC	5085358	10/18/2018	Pelican BioThermal ELC
TEST THE LIMITS		5215093	5/30/2017	Pelican Products, inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
VERSABRITE		2197908	18/20/1998	Pelican Products, inc.
VERSAFILL		3747248	2/9/2018	Pelican Products, Inc.
VORTEX		2952209	5/17/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
YOU BREAK IT, WE REPLACE ITFOREVER		5322146	10/31/2017	Felican Products, Inc.

Schedule III

Copyrights

Title	Country of Registration	Owner	Reg. No Reg. Date
Pelican: the world's toughest watertight protector cases: Jan. 2002.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	TX0005926469 6/28/2862
Pelican Kit quick reference cards for diving related emergencies.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	TX0000462280 3/13/1978
Pelican professional flashlights and worklights.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA9001250756 3/18/2004
Pelican professional flashlights and worklights: Jan. 2002.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA0001306329 4/1/2005
Pelican professional lighting instruments : Spring 2004 catalog.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA0001319168 4/1/2805
Pelican, the world's toughest watertight protector cases: Jan. 2003.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA9091306330 4/1/2095
World's most technically advanced lighting instruments.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA0001250757 3/1029/04
Drawing of Two Flying Pelicans Facing to the Left	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA0001896804 7/17/2013
Brawing of Two Flying Pelicans With Roughened Edges Facing to the Right	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA8001898228 7/17/2013
Brawing of Two Flying Pelicans Facing to the Right	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA0001916329 7/17/2013
PELLEGGO.	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	VA0901914872 7/17/2013
Pelican: The World's Toughest Watertight Protector Cases (Jan. 2002 Issue).	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	CSN0144914 2004
Copyrights United States of America PELI	United States	Pelican Products, Inc.	1-956253630 Pending

RECORDED: 01/03/2022